

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Garney Companies, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction and Development		
			201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452		PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221		370 E. Crown Pt. Rd. Winter Garden, FL 34787		10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592		
Totals-->			1	\$ 7,705,942.50	2	\$ 7,740,888.30	3	\$ 8,122,265.00	4	\$ 8,599,785.00	5	\$ 9,088,760.00	
Surety-5% bond -->			Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company		Westfield Insurance Company		
			1		2		3		4		5		
			@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		
General:													
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 297,131.31	\$ 297,131.31	\$ 1,851,000.00	\$ 1,851,000.00	\$ 436,000.00	\$ 436,000.00	\$ 854,480.00	\$ 854,480.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 349,865.96	\$ 349,865.96	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 157,430.00	\$ 157,430.00
G-3.1	Excavation Below Normal Grade and Bedding Rock Refill (Contingent)	300	CY	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 58.62	\$ 17,586.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,300.00
G-4.1	Concrete, Plain - Type I (Contingent)	40	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 368.51	\$ 14,740.40	\$ 640.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00
G-4.2	Concrete, Plain - Type II (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 625.22	\$ 12,504.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00
G-5.1	Excavatable Flowable Fill	100	CY	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 594.73	\$ 59,473.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00
Subtotal - General					\$ 812,600.00		\$ 751,301.07		\$ 2,143,300.00		\$ 929,700.00		\$ 1,078,210.00
Surface Restoration:													
C-1.1	Asphaltic Concrete Miscellaneous, Type S-1 (Contingent)	100	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 47,000.00
Subtotal - Surface Restoration					\$ 25,000.00		\$ 16,500.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 32,000.00		\$ 47,000.00
Sanitary Sewer:													
S-1.1	8" Diameter PVC Pipe	600	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 264,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00
S-1.2	10" Diameter PVC Pipe	60	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 629.42	\$ 37,765.20	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00
S-1.3	24" Diameter PVC or FRPM Pipe	5100	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,249,500.00	\$ 279.65	\$ 1,426,215.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,193,400.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 1,519,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,275,000.00
S-2.1	FRP Manhole – 5' diameter	11	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 22,144.62	\$ 243,590.82	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 134,200.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 106,590.00
S-2.2	FRP Manhole – 6' diameter	2	EA	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 41,353.14	\$ 82,706.28	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 28,720.00
S-2.3	FRP Drop Manhole – 5' diameter	12	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 26,409.21	\$ 316,910.52	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 152,400.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 137,160.00
S-3.1	Clean Out – Non-Traffic Area	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,045.26	\$ 2,090.52	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3,940.00
S-4.1	6" Diameter Service Connection Restoration (Contingent)	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,926.05	\$ 8,778.15	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00
Subtotal - Sanitary Sewer					\$ 1,731,200.00		\$ 2,382,656.49		\$ 1,584,770.00		\$ 2,069,700.00		\$ 1,654,850.00
Force Main:													
F-1.1	30" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Unrestrained Joint	4490	LF	\$ 290.50	\$ 1,304,345.00	\$ 309.99	\$ 1,391,855.10	\$ 284.00	\$ 1,275,160.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,701,710.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,616,400.00
F-1.2	30" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	3670	LF	\$ 414.25	\$ 1,520,297.50	\$ 334.13	\$ 1,226,257.10	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,401,940.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 1,739,580.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,541,400.00
F-2.1	20" Diameter Plug Valve (Buried Manual with Valve Box)	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,155.69	\$ 12,155.69	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,840.00
F-2.2	24" Diameter Plug Valve (Buried with Above-Ground Motor)	2	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,541.49	\$ 71,082.98	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 87,000.00
F-2.3	30" Diameter Plug Valve (Buried with Above-Ground Motor)	1	EA	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 43,703.45	\$ 43,703.45	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 59,060.00	\$ 59,060.00
F-2.4	30" Diameter Plug Valve (Buried Manual with Valve Box)	3	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 28,620.32	\$ 85,860.96	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 87,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 95,760.00
F-3.1	Fittings, Additional (Contingent)	5000	LB	\$ 10.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 32,500.00
F-4.1	30" Diameter Existing Force Main Connection	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,148.09	\$ 40,296.18	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 31,670.00	\$ 63,340.00
F-5.1	Air Release Valve	9	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 8,330.25	\$ 74,972.25	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 45,990.00
Subtotal - Force Main					\$ 3,265,042.50		\$ 2,974,183.71		\$ 3,004,725.00		\$ 3,735,040.00		\$ 3,550,290.00
Potable Water Main:													
W-1.1	16" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Unrestrained Joint	1650	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 89.15	\$ 147,097.50	\$ 144.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 424,050.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 379,500.00
W-1.2	16" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	1760	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 510,400.00	\$ 240.40	\$ 423,104.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 364,320.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 540,320.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 457,600.00
W-2.1	16" Diameter Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,059.69	\$ 6,119.38	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
W-3.1	Fittings, Additional (Contingent)	2500	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00
W-4.1	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,370.93	\$ 13,112.79	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
W-5.1	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 352+50 to Sta 352+70)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,923.53	\$ 5,923.53	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
W-5.2	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 358+00 to Sta 358+20)	1	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,070.65	\$ 6,070.65	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
W-5.3	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 358+80 to Sta 359+00)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,645.99	\$ 2,645.99	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 4,910.00
W-5.4	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 361+10 to Sta 361+30)	1	LS	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 31,328.02	\$ 31,328.02	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Garney Companies, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction and Development	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 7,705,942.50	2	\$ 7,740,888.30	3	\$ 8,122,265.00	4	\$ 8,599,785.00	5	\$ 9,088,760.00
			Surety-5% bond -->	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company		Westfield Insurance Company	
W-5.5	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 367+30 to Sta 367+50)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,201.96	\$ 4,201.96	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 6,560.00
W-5.6	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 374+20 to Sta 374+40)	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,909.69	\$ 4,909.69	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00
W-5.7	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 380+15 to Sta 380+35)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,592.76	\$ 8,592.76	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 28,440.00
W-5.8	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 388+90 to Sta 389+10)	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 37,801.78	\$ 37,801.78	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32,470.00	\$ 32,470.00
W-5.9	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 402+25 to Sta 402+45)	1	LS	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 33,598.65	\$ 33,598.65	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 23,860.00	\$ 23,860.00
W-5.10	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 427+50 to Sta 427+70)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,676.84	\$ 15,676.84	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 12,870.00
W-5.11	2" thru 12" Diameter Water Main Construction (Sta 425+35 to Sta 425+55)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,602.46	\$ 8,602.46	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00
	Subtotal - Potable Water Main				\$ 926,500.00		\$ 759,561.00		\$ 709,070.00		\$ 1,064,945.00		\$ 1,048,650.00
	Miscellaneous:												
M-1.1	Lift Station #028 Miscellaneous Work	1	LS	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 387,130.20	\$ 387,130.20	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 240,680.00	\$ 240,680.00
M-2.1	Thermoplastic Striping	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 26,336.60	\$ 26,336.60	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 54,250.00
M-3.1	Sedimentation and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 20,529.21	\$ 20,529.21	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 22,810.00
M-6.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment (Contingent)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
M-7.1	Restore Traffic Loop	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,308.02	\$ 7,308.02	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 22,020.00
	Subtotal - Miscellaneous				\$ 610,200.00		\$ 541,304.03		\$ 335,000.00		\$ 465,000.00		\$ 439,760.00
	Resurfacing:												
N-1.1	Asphaltic Concrete Roadway Resurfacing, Type S-1	32,000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 9.47	\$ 303,040.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 313,600.00	\$9.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,248,000.00
N-2.1	Additional Milling and Resurfacing (Contingent)	1,100	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 11.22	\$ 12,342.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$14.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00
	Subtotal - Resurfacing				\$ 335,400.00		\$ 315,382.00		\$ 333,400.00		\$ 303,400.00		\$ 1,270,000.00

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	1	2	3	4	5
Subtotal: General:	\$ 812,600.00	\$ 751,301.07	\$ 2,143,300.00	\$ 929,700.00	\$ 1,078,210.00
Subtotal: Surface Restoration:	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
Subtotal: Sanitary Sewer:	\$ 1,731,200.00	\$ 2,382,656.49	\$ 1,584,770.00	\$ 2,069,700.00	\$ 1,654,850.00
Subtotal: Force Main:	\$ 3,265,042.50	\$ 2,974,183.71	\$ 3,004,725.00	\$ 3,735,040.00	\$ 3,550,290.00
Subtotal: Potable Water Main:	\$ 926,500.00	\$ 759,561.00	\$ 709,070.00	\$ 1,064,945.00	\$ 1,048,650.00
Subtotal: Miscellaneous:	\$ 610,200.00	\$ 541,304.03	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 439,760.00
Subtotal: Resurfacing:	\$ 335,400.00	\$ 315,382.00	\$ 333,400.00	\$ 303,400.00	\$ 1,270,000.00
Total:	\$ 7,705,942.50	\$ 7,740,888.30	\$ 8,122,265.00	\$ 8,599,785.00	\$ 9,088,760.00